

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:158, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO AMEND THE 2021 BUDGET AND PURCHASE TWO CHEVROLET PATROL TAHOES AND SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, RES-20:244 adopted the 2021 budget for City of Jonesboro; and,

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro Police Department desires to purchase two Chevrolet Tahoe SUVs to replace older equipment; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 budget for the Police Department will need to be amended \$119,321.08 to purchase two Police Package Chevrolet Tahoe SUVs and supporting equipment; and

WHEREAS, base vehicle price for each Tahoe is \$39,960 each and supporting equipment is \$19,700.54 per vehicle.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City 2021 Budget for the Police Department is amended \$119,321.08 to purchase two Police Package Chevrolet Tahoe SUVs and supporting equipment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF JULY, 2021.